UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0632622012 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/22/2006 09:46 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Recording requested by: AAMES FUNDING CORPORATION DBA AAMES HOME LOAN BY COUNTRYWIDEHOME LOANS, INC. ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

When recorded mail to: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, ĬŇČ. P.O. BOX 10423, SV-79

VAN NUKS CA 91499-6211 Attn: Assignment Unit

Branch/Source Code 673 10072 CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE Doc. ID Doc. ID# 00355461772005N Commitment# 6030001

For value received, the indersigned, AAMES FUNDING CORPORATION DBA AAMES HOME LOAN BY COUNTRYWIDEHUME LOANS, INC. ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, 350 S. Grand Avenue, 42nd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90071, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to: US BANK NATIONAL 180 E. 5th St..

ASSOCIATION SPFT-0210, St. Plui, MN. 55101

All its interest under that certain lortgage dated 6/29/04, executed by: TOMAS CRUZ, Mortgagor as per MORTGAGE recorded as Instrument No. 421104080 on 7/29/04 in Book Page Of Page Of Official records in the County Recorder's Office of COOK County, ICINOIS.

Tax Parcel = 999, COOK COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR
Original Mortgage \$28,400.00
9002 SOUTH ESCANABA AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60617

/(See page attached hereto for Legal Description, Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Dated: 02/23/2006

AAMES FUNDING CORPORATION DBA AAMES HOME LOAN BY COUNTRY WIDE FOME LOANS, INC. ITS ATTORNEY-IN FACT

Ву Elena Velez, Assistant Secretary, Attorney-In-Fact by POA attached

State of California County of Ventura

On 02/23/2006 before me, Angeles Medina, personally appeared Elena Velez, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their duly authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Angeles Medina

Prepared by: Ben Santiago P.O. BOX 10423, SV-79 VAN NUYS, CA 91499-6211 Phone#: (805) 577-4246 E

Ext: 4246



0632622012 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

STREET ADDRESS: 9002 SOUTH ESCANABA AVENUE

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 26-06-221-016-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 1. (EXCEPT THE NORTH 28 FEBT), LOT 2, IN KENT'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 51 IN THE SUPDIVISION BY THE CALUMET AND CHICAGO CANAL AND DOCK COMPANY OF PARTS OF FRACTIONAL SECTIONS 5 AND 6, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL PERIOD AND COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS